IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MAR 14 1939

810 J. WARTS

THEWELL E. HAMILTON,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 72,502

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MICHAEL E. ALLEN PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. MCLAIN #201170 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER POST OFFICE BOX 671 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ISSUE I	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING A DEFENSE CHALLENGE FOR CAUSE TO A PROSPECTIVE JUROR WHO HAD FORMED AN OPINION AS TO GUILT ON THE BASIS OF MEDIA COVERAGE OF CASE PRIOR TO TRIAL.	1
ISSUE IV	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING AND CONSIDERING IN THE SENTENCING PROCESS AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH WERE NOT PROVEN BEYOND AN REASONABLE DOUBT.	5
	•
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE(S)
Hill v. State, 477 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1985)	1,3
Leon v. State, 396 So.2d 203 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	1,2
Moore v. State, 525 So.2d 870 (Fla. 1988)	1
Pope v. State, 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	7
Singer v. State, 109 So.2d 7, 24 (Fla. 1959)	3,4
<u>Swafford v. State</u> , 533 So.2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	5,6
Troedel v. State, 462 So.2d 392 (Fla. 1984)	5
